Commonwealth Edison Company Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Avenue North Cordova, II. 61242-9740 Tel 309-654-2241



ESK-97-140

July 7, 1997

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention:

Document Control Desk

Subject:

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2

Response to Deferral from Requested Actions of NRC Bulletin 96-03

Docket Number 50-265

Reference:

(a) R. M. Pulsifer (NRC) letter of April 29, 1997, to I. Johnson (ComEd) Deferral from the Requested Actions of NRC Bulletin 96-03 for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2.

The purpose of this letter is to confirm the completion of the commitments and requested actions of reference (a) for Quad Cities Unit 2.

The torus was desludged during the recently completed refueling outage (Q2R14). We installed larger Emergency Core Cooling System suction strainers of the stacked disk design, removed approximately 95% of the fibrous insulation on piping and valves within the drywell and performed a multi-pump test to verify the absence of neutrally buoyant fiber material in the torus water.

The torus and drywell were also confirmed to be clear of foreign material, including the containment vents and downcomers

Insulation was inspected by engineering and maintenance at all levels in the drywell and damaged insulation was repaired. The remaining insulation was verified to be properly installed and secured.

1/0

Iet3

9707110374 970707 PDR ADOCK 05000265 G PDR

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Mr. Charles Peterson, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (309) 654-2241, extension 3609.

Respectfully,

C. Kraft, f.

Site Vice President Quad Cities Station

CC:

A. B. Beach, Regional Administrator, Region III

R. M. Pulsifer, Project Manager, NRR

C. G. Miller, Senior Resident Inspector, Quad Cities

W. D. Leech, MidAmerican Energy Company

D. C. Tubbs, MidAmerican Energy Company

F. A. Spangenberg, Regulatory Affairs Manager, Dresden

INPO Records Center

Office of Nuclear Facility Safety, IDNS

DCD License (both electronic and hard copies)

M. E. Wagner, Licensing, ComEd